

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON GRANTING A PREMIUM TO THE RECTOR OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(21) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 15 of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2018-2-2 of 14 February 2018 "On the Approval of the Description of the Remuneration Procedure for Vilnius University Employees" (as subsequently amended), the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to grant a premium the size of the official one-month salary of the rector to the outgoing Rector of Vilnius University Prof. Artūras Žukauskas for work completed during his term of office.